
























 

 

MOTION FOR SANCTIONS UNDER FRCP 11 
Case No.: 3:21-CV-05163-RSM 
[PAGE 13 of 14] 
 

 
20250 144th Avenue NE, Suite 205 

Woodinville, Washington 98072 
206-512-8030 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

//// 

//// 

 

Respectfully submitted, this April 12, 2021 

 
 
  POSSINGER LAW GROUP, PLLC   

 
 
 
 
/s/ Jeffrey Possinger 

 

   Jeffrey Possinger, WSBA #30854 
 Attorney for Plaintiff 
 20250 144th Avenue, Suite 205 
 Woodinville, WA 98072 
 (t) 206-512-8030 
 (f) 206-569-4792 
 jeffrey.possinger@possingerlaw.com  
 
 

 

 
 
  LAW OFFICES OF JON ZIMMERMAN, PLLC 

 
 
 
/s/ Jon Zimmerman 

 

   Jon M. Zimmerman, WSBA #36296 
 Attorney for Plaintiff 
 918 South Horton Street, Suite 902 
 Seattle, WA 98134 
 (t) 206-285-5060 
 jon@seattletrafficattorneys.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify that on the date shown below a copy of this Motion for Sanctions Under FRCP 
11 was sent as stated below. 
 

Amy E. Montgomery, WSBA #32068 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
King County Prosecuting Attorney 
500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900 
Seattle, Washington 98104 
Amy.montgomery@kingcounty.gov 
Attorney for King County Defendants 

[ ] via eFiling/Email 
[X] via Messenger/Process 
Service 
[ ] via US Mail  
[ ] via Fax 
 

Cheryl A. Zakrzewski, WSBA #15906 
Chad R. Barnes, WSBA #30480 
Office of the City Attorney 
450 110th Avenue NE 
P.O. Box 90012 
Bellevue, Washington  98004 
czakrzewski@bellevuewa.gov 
cbarnes@bellevuewa.gov 
Attorneys for Defendant City of Bellevue 

[ ] via eFiling/Email 
[X] via Messenger/Process 
Service 
[ ] via US Mail  
[ ] via Fax 
 

Jennifer Stacy, WSBA #30754 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
King County Prosecuting Attorney 
King County Courthouse 
516 Third Avenue, Room W400 
Seattle, Washington  98104 
Jennifer.stacy@kingcounty.gov 
Attorney for King County Hearing Examiner 

[ ] via eFiling/Email 
[X] via Messenger/Process 
Service 
[ ] via US Mail  
[ ] via Fax 
 

 
  DATED this ___12th______ day of __April__, 2021. 

         s/ David Selka______  
        David Selka 
        Paralegal 
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EXHIBIT A 
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